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Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 September 2021 

Amt in Lakhs 

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 
Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year ended 

Particulars 
3 Months 3 Months 3 Months Year ended 

ended ended ended 30-Sep-21 30-Sep-20 
31/03/2021 

30/09/2021 | 30/06/2021 30/09/2020 

Continuing Operations 

2.Other Income 

3.Total Revenue (1+2) 

4.Expenses 
a) Cost of Materials consumed 
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade 
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in- 

progress and stock-in-trade 
d) Employee benefits expense 
e)Depreciation and amortisation expense 
Finance Costs 
)Other expenses 
Total Expenses 
5. Profit/ (Loss) from before exceptional items (3-4) 
6. ExceptionalItems 
7. Profit/(Loss) before tax from continuing operations(5-| 
8. Tax expense 
(1) Current Tax 
(2) Deferred Tax 

9. Profit/ (Loss) from Continuing Operation (7-8)_ 
Discontinued Operations 
10. Profit/ (Loss) before tax from discontinuing Operation

(2.29) (2.63) (55.26) (4.91) (112.13) (2,706.22)|

11.Tax Expenses of discontinuing operations 
12. Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing Operation 
13. Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (9 +12) 
14. Other ComprehensiveIncome 
A.0) tems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss_ 

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified

to profit or loss 
B.() Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 

i) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to 

(2.29)| 
(2.29)| 

(2.63)| 
(2.63 

(55.26) 
(S5.26) 

4.91)| 
(4.91)| 

(112.13)]
(112.13) 

(2,706.22)
(2,706.22)

profit or loss 

(2.29) (2.63)] (55.26) (4.91) (112.13)(2,706.22] 15. Total ComprehensiveIncome for the period (13+14) 
(Comprising profit/ (loss) and other Comprehensive Income 

for the period) 
16. Earnings Per Share (for discontinued & continuing

operations) of 10/-each)
a Basic 
(b) Diluted 

(0.01 
(0.01) 

(0.01)| 
(0.01) 

(0.29) 
(0.29) 

(0.03) 
(0.03) 

(0.59) 
(0.59) 

(14.17)| 
(14.17) 

NOTES 
1. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 9th November,2021 and approved by the Board of 

Directors at its meeting held on 9th November, 2021 

2. The Companys operations relates to single segment i.e. Agro/Fruit processing and have been discontinued.

3. The figures of previous year/periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

aMumbai ina 



4. Pursuant to receipt of notice under The Securitisation and Reconstructlon of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, 

interest on loans from CDR lenders has not been provided from April,2017 onwards, Interest on loans from unsecured lenders/creditors has also not 

been provided from April,2017 onwards due to no operations In the company 

5.Property, plant and equipment of the Company has been sold by Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company. As there are no assets available in the 

Company 
6. Going concern 
The assets of the company have been sold by Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction, that may create uncertainties and the Company is planning to initiate 

the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process. Further, Company's continued thrust to improve operational efficiency and initiatives to raise funds are 

expected to result in sustainable cash flows addressing any uncertainties, Accordingly the financial statements continue to be prepared on a going 

concern basis, which contemplates realzation of assets and settlement of lablities in the normal course of business. 

For TRICOM FRUIT PRODUCTS LIMITED 

Date :09-11-2021

Place Mumbai 

Prod 

CVJOSHI 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 

(DIN: 08398213) 

E Mumbai 



STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES Amt in Lakhs 
As at As at 

PARTICULARS 30-Sep-2021 31-Mar-2021 

(Unaudited) (Audited) A. ASSETSs 

1. Non-Current Assets 

a. Property Plant and Equipment 

b. Financial Assets 

i) Loans and Advances 
c. Other Non-Current Assets 

12.00 12.00 
Sub total Non-Current Assets 12.00 12.00 

2. Current Assets 

a. Inventories 

. Financial Assets 

(i) Trade Receivables 

(i) Cash and Cash Equivalents 

(ii) Bank Balances other than (i) above 
1.40 1.40 

(iv) Loans and Advances 

cOther Current Assets 2.04 

Sub total Current Assets 
TOTAL ASSETS 
B. EQUITY AND LIBILITIES 

1. Equity 
a. Equity Share Capital 
b. Other Equity 
Subtotal Equity 

3.44 1.40 
13.40 15.44 

1,909.4 1,909.4 

(10,509.68) 
(8,600.28) 

(10,514.60) 
(8,605.19) 

2. Non-Current Liabilities 
a. Finandal iabilities 

() Borrowings 
Sub total Non-Current Liabilities 

6,519.7 6,512.98 

6,519.72 6,512.9 

3. Current Liabilities 
a. Financial Liabilities 

) Short-Term Borrowings 
1,824.35 (i) Trade Payables 

b. Other Current Liabilities 

Sub Total Current Liabilities 
TOTAL EQUITY AND LUABILITIES 

1,824.39 

276.52| 
2,100.91 

15.44| 

276.35 

2,100.70 
13.40 

NOTES 
1.This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (indian Accounting Standards) Rules,2016 (IND AS) 
prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act,2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies, to the 

extent applicable.

2. The Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee in its meeting held on 9th November,2021 and 

approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th November,2021.

3. The Company's operations relates to single segment i.e. Agro/Fruit processing and have been discontinued.

5. Property, plant and equipment of the Company has been sold by Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company. As there 

are no assets available in the Company. 

6. Going concern 

The assets of the company have been sold by Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction, that may create uncertainties and the 

Company is planning to initiate the Corporate lInsolvency Resolution Process. Further, Company's continued thrust to 

improve operational efficiency and initiatives to raise funds are expected to result in sustainable cash flows addressing any 

uncertainties. Accordingly, the financial statements continue to be prepared on a going concern basis, which contemplates 

realization of assets and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business. 

7. The figures of previous year/periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary. 

EgTRICOM ERYIT PRODUCTS LIMITED 

EV JOSHI 
Date :09-11-2021 

Place Mumbai 
MANAGING DIRECTOR Mumbai 

E 

(DIN: 08398213) 



Amt in Lakhs 
For the Period ended 

31 March, 2021 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT 
For the Period ended 

30 September, 2021 PARTICULARS 
A. Cash Flow from Operating Activities 

|Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax 

Adjustments for: 
(4.91) (2,706.22 

Depreciation 186.67 
Finance costs (Net) 

Loss on sale of Fixed Assets 2,422.72 
Fixed Asset W/off 

Bad Debts 

Sundry Balance Written off 75.55 
Sundry Balance Written Back 
Miscellaneous expenses written off 

Operating Profit/ (Loss) before Working Capital changes 

Profit/ (Loss) from discontinued operations before Working Capital changes 

Changes in Working Capital: 

(4.91) (21.29) 

Inventories 

Trade receivables and other receivables (2.04 (3.74) 
Trade and other payables 0.21 (20.04) 

Cash generated from Operations 
Cash generated from Discontinued Operations 
Direct Taxes (Paid)/ Refund 
Net Cash Flow from/ (used in) Operating Activities (A) 
Net Cash Flow from/ (used in) Discontinued Operations 

8. Cash Flow from investing Activities 
Purchase /Sale of Fixed Assets 
Loans given/ repaid 
Net Cash Flow from/ (used in) Investing Activities (B) 

C.Cash Flow from Financing Activities 

Proceeds from Refund 

Proceeds from borrowings 
Repayment of borrowings 
Finance costs (Net) 
Net Cash Flow from/ (used in) Financing Activities (C 

Net increase/ (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 

Reconciliation of Cash and cash equivalents with the Balance Sheet: 
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 

(a) Cash on hand 
(b) Balances with banks 

i) In current accounts 

(i) In deposit accounts * 

(6.74) (45.07) 

(6.74) (45.07) 

1,950.00 

1,950.00 

6.74 (1,919.17) 

(1,919.17) 
(14.23) 

6.74 

(0.00) 
40 

1.40 
15.63 

1.40 

1.40 1. 40 

1.40 1.40 

For TRICOM FRUIT PRODUCTS LIMITED 

Date 9/11/2021
Place Mumbai odue 

CV Joshi 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 

(DIN: 08398213) 

equnw 
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